## DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : DEALINGS OUTSIDE CLOSED PERIOD

## JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) DEALINGS OUTSIDE CLOSED PERIOD
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR "THE COMPANY") - DEALINGS IN SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY OUTSIDE CLOSED PERIOD PURSUANT TO RULE 14.09 OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ACE MARKET LISTING REQUIREMENTS

Pursuant to Rule 14.09 of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad Ace Market Listing Requirements, the Company wishes to inform that Dato' Foong Wei Kuong, the Director of the Company, had given notice of his direct dealing in the securities of the Company outside the closed period and the details of the dealing is set out in the table below:-

Nature of Interest	Date of Transaction			Percentage Involved (%)
Direct	24 May 2021	-	5,000,000*	0.541

\*Transferred of 5,000,000 Ordinary Shares from Dato' Foong Wei Kuong to AMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd – Pledged Securities Account – Ambank (M) Berhad for Dato' Foong Wei Kuong (SMART).

This announcement is dated 27 May 2021.

(i) Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	27 May 2021
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-25052021-00038